PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Barry C. Worrell	04/30/2009
Francis Joseph Holmes	04/30/2009
Harold W. Morgan	04/30/2009
David G. Greensien	04/30/2009
Dan J. Lestingi	04/30/2009
Mark T. Winters	04/30/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Delphi Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 5052	
Internal Address:	Legal Staff - M/C 480-410-202	
City:	Troy	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48007	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12433391

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500849853

Fax Number: (248)524-2700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2485242300

Email: cdavenport@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: Delphi Technologies Inc.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 5052

Address Line 2: Legal Staff - M/C 480-410-202 Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DP-317398

PATENT

REEL: 022626 FRAME: 0608

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher C. Boehm
Total Attachments: 1 source=2AN9220#page1.tif	

PATENT REEL: 022626 FRAME: 0609

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES INC., the entire right, title and interest, in all countries, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application DP-317398 entitled

AIRBAG MODULE COVER

	a declaration dated as indicated below. If the				
filed, I authorize attorney Christopher Boehm Reg. No. 41624 to insert the application number					
and filing date of said application here in parentheses (12/433,39) filed					
April 30, 20	009 when known.				
•					
	C_{n}				
Inventor's signature	Ban e Wand	Date 4-30-09			
Full name:	Barry C. Worell	Declaration dated: 4-30-09			
Residence:	Centerville, OH				
	1. 95/1	1 2 - 04			
Inventor's signature	Srawing Holmes	Date $4-30-09$ Declaration dated: $4-30-09$			
Full name:	Francis Joseph Holmes	Declaration dated: 4-32-89			
Residence:	Beavercreek, OH				
Inventor's signature	Harold W. Morgan	Date 4-30-09			
Full name:	Harold W Morgan	Date $4 - 30 - 09$ Declaration dated: $4 - 30 - 09$			
Residence:	Miamisburg, QH	poolaration dated. 4 Jo			
Residence.	anamisourg, Ori				
Inventor's signature	2) and Donates	Date 4-30-09			
Full name:	David G. Greensien	Declaration dated: 4-30-09			
Residence:	Beavercreek, OH				
	, 1 ;				
Inventor's signature	Jan J. Lystning	Date 4-30-09 Declaration dated: 4-30-09			
Full name:	Dan J. Lestingi	Declaration dated: 4-30-69			
Residence:	Vandalia, OH				
	Mark T Went	Date 4.30.09			
Inventor's signature	/ work				
Full name:	Mark T. Winters	Declaration dated: 4:3007			
Residence:	Troy, OH				

RECORDED: 05/01/2009

PATENT REEL: 022626 FRAME: 0610